Notice of Meetings
Notice is hereby given of the following meetings for July 2020

Santoft Domain Management Committee
Wednesday 1 July at 6.00 pm
(Supper Room, Bulls Town Hall, High Street, Bulls)

Turakina Reserve Management Committee
Thursday 2 July at 7.00 pm
(Ben Nevis Hotel, State Highway 3, Turakina)

Turakina Community Committee
Thursday 2 July at 7.30 pm
(Ben Nevis Hotel, State Highway 3, Turakina)

Youth Council
Saturday 4 July at 2.30 pm

Hunterville Rural Water Supply Management Sub-Committee
Monday 6 July at 4.00 pm

Te Roopu Ahi Kaa Komiti
Tuesday 7 July at 11.00 am

Erewhon Rural Water Supply Management Sub-Committee
Wednesday 8 July at 4.00 pm
(Council Chamber, Taihape Town Hall, 90-92 Hautapu Street, Taihape)

Taihape Community Board
Wednesday 8 July at 5.30 pm
(Council Chamber, Taihape Town Hall, 90-92 Hautapu Street, Taihape)

Marton Community Committee
Wednesday 8 July at 6.00 pm
(Project Marton Office, Centennial Park, 18 Humphrey St, Marton)

Assets/Infrastructure Committee
Thursday 9 July at 9.30 am

Policy/Planning Committee
Thursday 9 July at 1.00 pm

Hunterville Community Committee
Monday 13 July at 6.30 pm
(Hunterville Town Hall, Bruce Street, Hunterville)



Ratana Community Board
Tuesday 14 July at 6:30 pm
(Ture Tangata Office, Ihipera-Koria Street, Ratana Paa)

Youth Council
Tuesday 21 July at 5.00 pm

Bulls Community Committee
Tuesday 21 July at 6.00 pm
(Supper Room, Bulls Town Hall, High Street, Bulls)

Audit Risk Committee
Thursday 30 July 9.00 am

Finance/Performance Committee
Thursday 30 July at 10.30 am

Council
Thursday 30 July at 1.00 pm

All meetings are open to the public, unless there are specific items which Council
resolves to consider ‘public excluded’.

At least two working days before any scheduled meeting, meeting papers are
available online through the Council website or in hard copy at the libraries in
Taihape, Marton and Bulls and the Marton Council office.

All meetings, unless otherwise specified, will be held in the Council Chamber, 46
High Street, Marton.
Any queries, please phone 06 327 0099 or 0800 422 522.

Peter Beggs
Chief Executive



